

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20982/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2003 in MA No. 368/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESHRAY MAHTO &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRI MAHTO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.8.12.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that in spite of time granted earlier needful has not been done. Counsel seeks more time to comply with the office report. Counsel does not know as to what report of the office. He has not brought the brief of the case.

non-

The special leave petition is dismissed for prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER