

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20982/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2003 in MA No. 368/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESHRAY MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRI MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah @ Dr. A.K. R. Linga Reddy
Patel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for a
short adjournment to file additional documents.
List this matter after four weeks.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master