

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20982/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2003 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MA No. 368/1999

RAMESHRAY MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRI MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Rathor, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks' time is granted for filing affidavits of service of chamber summons in regard to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2. Failing compliance, special leave petition against respondent No.2 shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without further orders.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master