

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 & 4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20982/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2003 in MA No. 368/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESHRAY MAHTO(D) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRI MAHTO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of
deceased petitioner Nos. 1 & 2 and deceased R.No.2, appln(s) for
c/delay in filing appln. for substitution of deceased R.No.2)
(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Hadala, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 - Prayer to bring on
record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner
Nos. 1 & 2 is ordered. So far as prayer to bring the legal
representatives of respondent No. 2 on record is concerned,
issue notice to the proposed legal representatives.
Interlocutory Application No. 4 is ordered.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master